Our President and CEO, Hirokazu Okada, received the "Kyoto Prefecture Industrial Contributor Award of the fiscal year 2024"

Company name: TOWA CORPORATION

Listing: Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange

Securities code: 6315

Representative: Hirokazu Okada, President and CEO

Inquiries: Kazuhiko Nakanishi, Executive Officer and Corporate Planning Div.

Manager

Telephone: +81 75-692-0251

Our president and CEO, Hirokazu Okada received the "Kyoto Prefecture Industrial Contributor Award of the fiscal year 2024" held by Kyoto Prefecture.

The system of Industrial Contributor Award of Kyoto Prefecture has been in place since 1981, and it recognizes individuals who have contributed to the development of industry in Kyoto Prefecture through management of commercial and industrial organizations or business operations over many years.

Okada participated as a founding member in establishing TOWA Precision Industries Limited (now TOWA Corporation) in 1979. He became a director in 1988 and has held division manager of marketing and sales division and development division before being appointed as president and CEO in 2012. As a founding member, he has deep insight and broad network gained through multifaceted work experience, but at the same time, he is a man of ideas, leading TOWA to become a global top manufacturer in the semiconductor molding equipment market.

In addition, he has contributed to development of all industry of Kyoto through his roles as vice chairman of public interest incorporated foundation, KYOTO Industrial Support Organization 21 (Ki21) and executive director of public interest incorporated association, Kyoto Association of Corporate Executives, and others.

Moving forward, Okada will continue to show leadership as a CEO, guiding our company to further growth while contributing to further promotion of industry of Kyoto.







The atmosphere of the award ceremony

Award certificate